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SBE P/N 50183

SBE25 C-Star Transmissom
Kit Contents

SBE P/N Manufacturer P/N Prim
231093 SBE 25 C-STAR mount plate Ma
231444 SBE 25 C-STAR Mount clamps Clamps
30180 Machine screw, 10-24 x 1” FH SS Hardw
30249 Washer, #10 flat, SS Hardw
30361 Nut, 10-24 nylon stop Hardw
30377 Bolt, ¼-20 x 1-1/4 Socket Hardwa
67008 SBE Assembly Drawing SBE 25 C-S

A. Assembly of the mount block
1. SBE Drawing number 67008 shows basic assembly fo
2. Install 231444 clamps as shown per SBE drawing 670

clamp. If you are using a C-Star shorter than 25 cm, yo
together.

3. Machine screw 30180, with nut and washer are used to
Plate installs on cage next to SBE 25, on the same side

B. Installation of C-STAR and additional sensors.
1. When you install mount clamps to plate, keep them ve
2. After sliding C-STAR into place, tighten clamps down

that C-STAR is tight on all sides, and cannot slip out o
3. If an additional sensor mount is to be installed on the b

inserted before C-STAR.
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r a 25cm C-Star Transmissometer.
08. Use 2 each PN 3037 Bolts for each
u will need to position the clamps closer

 mount plate directly to SBE 25 Cage.
 of the cage.

ry loose.
 in pairs, not one at a time. This will insure
f alignment.
ack of the C-STAR plate, screws must be
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